RESOLUTION 2020-12

Alderman Olson moved and Alderman Maxwell seconded the introduction of the following resolution on behalf of the City of Harrisburg:

RESOLUTION EXPRESSING THE GRATITUDE OF THE
CITY OF HARRISBURG TO JULIE BURKE - VAN LUVANEE FOR HER
DISTINGUISHED SERVICE TO THE CITY OF HARRISBURG
AS MAYOR AND ALDERWOMAN

WHEREAS, Julie Burke - Van Luvanee has compiled a career of over 12 years of public service to the City of Harrisburg; and

WHEREAS, the Harrisburg City Council recognizes Julie's ability, willingness, and established track record in addressing and responding to the concerns of the citizens of Harrisburg and her service to the City of Harrisburg; and

WHEREAS, the City of Harrisburg recognizes Julie's leadership in achieving and fostering the advancement and growth of the City of Harrisburg; and

WHEREAS, the City of Harrisburg recognizes that Julie's organizational skills were evident throughout the years that she served as Mayor and Alderwoman for the City Of Harrisburg.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Harrisburg that the city expresses its gratitude and thanks Julie Burke - Van Luvanee for her services to the citizens and City of Harrisburg.